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He stated, "I have no knowledge of RAY's present
whereabouts. I believe RAY is alive and is either in New
Orleans or Rio de Janeiro, South America.”

He stated he believes he might have PRAY's New Orleans
telephone number in some notebooks which he had but which are now
in the possession of a District Attorney in New York City as a
result of his having been arrested in New York City.

He stated, "I believe that I could locate RAY or his
body through making calls or contacts.”

He said he had no knowledge of RAY's whereabouts and
had no knowledge that PAY was dead.

It was his opinion that President JOHN F. KENNEDY
and Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING were killed by the same people. He
said it was his belief that the same people are responsible for
these two deaths and that the money came from the same people.
He advised that it was his belief that President KENNEDY was
killed because Cuban exiles held him responsible for the death
of Cuban patriots in the Bay of Pigs invasion. He stated it was
his opinion that these same Cuban exiles were responsible for the
death of MARTIN LUTHER KING because the United States had not
supported an invasion which was to be led by a RAOUL TIGART
(phonetic). He advised that this man named RAOUL TIGART was
captured by CASTRO forces.

He advised that in July, 1964, he was able to become
very friendly with some men in Trenton, Hew Jersey, who were
connected with the syndicate. He advised that a man known as
CARL or PAPPY (Last Name Unknown) who had done time at Leavenworth
but was now a wealthy man had a phone booth registered to the
ramous Restaurant on State Street in Trenton, New Jersey. He
advised this man, PAPPY, came to him and asked him if he wanted
to make a million dollars and that he could make a million dollars
by “knocking a guy off. PRUSSELL stated that he told PAPPY you
have your own men, why don't they do it. PAPPY responded that
he did not want to get involved.

im out and later. indicated
(CASTRO at the Rio de

e advised that PAPPY checked
that he should get in contact with MARIA
Janeiro Hotel, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil.

He advised that he did call MARIA CASTRO at the Rio 4,
de Janeiro Hotel. e stated at the time he maje this call he/j
was accompanied by a girl by the name of ADELE/VANCINI who lives
in Philadelphia. He advised that he spoke to MARIA CASTRO through
her aid, GONZALES (phonetic), and was offered one million dollars
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to k11l FIDEL CASTRO. He stated that MARIA CASTRO indicated
that they would make all arrangements.

He advised that in talking with MARIA CASTRO she
indicated that one million dollars was the same price that
was paid for the death of President KENNEDY,

He adviged that this CARL or PAPPY had a partner
by the name of JOHXKEYES (Phonetic), also of Trenton, New
Jersey. TN

work the HOFFA case and that a man known as PAULRMONROE contacted

le advised that POBERT KENWNEDY wanted\agé to help
ity, New Jersey.

him to help him organize cab drivers in Atlantic

He advised that during the time he was in New Orleans
in 1967 that he called Mr. GARRISON several times but GARRISON
never came to the Sheraton Hotel to see him. He stated he wanted
to talk to GARRISON about the death of President KENNEDY but got
no response. He advised that he had information to furnish
GARRISON about the KENNEDY case. He related that both ROBERT
KENNEDY and Mrs. JOHN F., KENNEDY had written to him in November,
1963, when he was confined in the New Jersey State Prison. He
related that he had written to Mr. ROBERT KENNEDY and Mrs. JOHN
F. KENNEDY after the death of President KENNEDY. He stated, "If
I told my theory, I would be killed. My theory about the
KENNEDY and KING murders.”

He stated that he had written a letter to the “Saturday
Evening Post”™ in New York City about the KENNEDY case and that
this letter was written in either February or HMarch, 1968.

He advised that he had just prepared a script for a
motion picture regarding the KENNEDY case for which he received
the sum of $5,000 from Leonard\Anderson (phonetic) Associates
in New York City. R :

He advised that FRANK HOGAN, the District Attorney in
New York City, had in his possession personal property belonging
to him, RUSSELL, which consisted of notebooks, cards, etc., which
he is certain were they returned to him would be productive in
locating some telephone number for GALT (RAY) in New Orleans,
Louisiana. He also advised that a Mr. MIKE DOUGHTY, telephone
number 5098-695-6281, New Jersey State Penitentiary, a kitchen
officer, also has some personal papers of his,

He advised that his San Francisco attorney is Mr.
GEORGE T. DAVIS,

¢
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ROBERT LAWRENCE RUSSELL, FBI MNumber 892 1u4UYA was
interviewed in the San Francisco County Jail, Hall of Justice
Building, San Francisco, California, on June u 1968.

RUSSELL advised that his true name was ROBERT LAWRENCE
RUSSELL although he was confined to the San Francisco County Jail
under the name PGFERT LAWRENCE. RUSSELL stated he was born on
, in Atlantic City, New Jersey. He stated he is
?gln%ggeld on a charge of grand theft and his trial date is July
8

RUSSELL related he was arrested in New York City, lew
York, about September 23, 1967, and has been in custody ever
since except for a week in T\‘ovember-, 1967. He advised that in
November, 1967, he was released because he was cooperating with
the New York Clty Police Department and/or the New York County
District Attorney s Office. Iie advised he was returned to
'Callfornla and since returning to California has been confined
first in the San Francisco Clty Jail and then the San Francisco
County Jail, located on the sixth and seventh floors respectively
of the Hall of Justice Ruilding.

He advised that his wife is VALERIE RUSSELL, 12 East
31lst Street, New York City, New York. He advised she was a legal
secretary who formerly worked for Judge MURPHY, not otherwise
1dent1f1ed He related his wife is pregnant and expecting a baby
in the next two weeks.

RUSSELL advised that he had written a letter which he
gave to BRUCE GOVERN while they were both confined in San Francisco
City Jail. He advised that this letter was entirely a figment of
his imagination and had no basis in fact except that he said he
knew a man by the name of GALT in New Orleans, Louisiana, in 1967,

RUSSELL stated after examining the photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY that he saw RAY who was using the name JIMMY GALT in the
Roosevelt Hotel bar in New Orleans, Louisiana, in April, 1967,
late in the month, or May, 1967.

o 6/4/68 . San Francisco, California File s SF 173-65
SAs LEO A. SCHON and
MICHAEL T. GEARY - sms ) 6/6/68
by Dote dictated

This document contoins neither recommendations ner conclusions of the FBI. it is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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ROBIRT LAWRENCE RUSSELL, FBI Mumber 892 1u4HA was
interviewed in the San Francisco County Jail, Hall of Justice
Building, San Francisco, California, on June 4, 1968.

RUSSELL advised that his true name was ROBERT LAWRENCE
RUSSELL although he was confined to the San Francisco County Jail
under the name ROBERT LAWRENCE. RUSSELL stated he was born on
| in Atlantic City, New Jersey. He stated he is
igln% held on a charge of grand theft and his trial date is July
, 1968,

RUSSELL related he was arrested in New York City, lNew
York, -about September 23, 1967, and has been in custody ever
since except for a week in November, 1967. He advised that in
November, 1967, he was released because he was cooperating with
the New York Clty Police Department and/or the New York County
District Attorney s Office. Iie advised he was returned to

'Callfornla and since returning to California has been confined

first in the San Francisco Clty Jail and then the San Francisco
County Jail, located on the sixth and seventh floors respectively
of the Hall of Justice Building.

He advised that his wife is VALERIE RUSSELL, 12 East
31lst Street, New York City, New York. He advised she was a legal
secretary who formerly worked for Judge MURPHY, not otherwise
1dent1f1ed He related his wife is pregnant and expecting a baby
in the next two weeks.

RUSSELL advised that he had written a letter which he
gave to BRUCE GOVERN while they were both confined in San Francisco
City Jail. He advised that this letter was entirely a figment of
his imagination and had no basis in fact except that he said he
knew a man by the name of GALT in New Orleans, Louisiana, in 1967.

RUSSELL stated after examining the photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY that he saw RAY who was using the name JIMMY GALT in the
Roosevelt Hotel bar in New Orleans, Louisiana, in April, 1967,
late in the month, or May, 1967.

o 6/4/68 , San Francisco, California File s SF 173-65
SAs LEO A. SCHON and
MICHAEL T. GEARY - sms ) 6/6/68
by Date dictated

This document contcins neither recommendations ner conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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) " RUSSELL related he was using the name JAMES ALEXANDER
at this time. le related that eventually he was arrested in the
City of New Orleans and was booked under the name JAMES ALEXANDER.,

He advised that he did not consider the photograph
of JAMES EARL RAY wherein RAY is wearing sunglasses to be a
good likeness, He related that the photograph showing RAY in
a business suit with a white shirt and wearing a tie was a good
likeness of the man he knew as JIMMY GALT. He described JIMMY
GALT as a white male American, 180 to 190 pounds, 5'10", and
having black hair. He advised he never paid any attention to
GALT's eyes. He stated he could not recall any scars on his
forehead or hands. He was unable to describe the nose and made
no remarks concerning the chin. He advised that GALT wore a
watch and a diamond pinky ring. He also wore sunglasses with
a black frame. He advised that he met RAY in the bar at the
Roosevelt Hotel in New Orleans.

RUSSELL advised that he had won some money gambling
and was in New Orleans to enjoy :himself and to see if he could
make any other scores. He stated he was aware that the State of
California wanted him at that time.

He advised that he had frequented the Hotel Roosevelt
bar for several days and noticed RAY,or GALT as he was called,
in the bar and eventually met him. He advised that GALT had a
great deal of money. He stated it was his belief that he could
have had as much as $25,000 and this was based upon the fact
that he saw GALT take money out of his pocket and that he had
several $50 and/or $100 bills in his possession. He advised
after seeing GALT with this roll that he decided he wanted to
get to know him and to get to know where his residence was
located so that he could get the monev from him. He advised
he intended to burglarize GALT's residence if necessary.

He advised that after talking with GALT at the bar
in the FRoosevelt Hotel that he eventually told GALT that he was
wanted by the police. FHe advised that he saw GALT several times
during a two or three week period. He advised that eventually
GALT indicated that he also had done time but had been out for
five or six years.

He described GALT as being very quiet, did not like.
Negro people, and seemed to enjoy gambling.

He related GALT never tock him to his residence. He
advised it was his belief that GALT lived either with his brother
or his uncle in New Orleans, Louisiana. He stated this was based
upon the fact that they went riding in an automobile one after-
noon and that they drove by a house which was located three or
four blocks from the French market and also near a big church,
and GALT indicated he lived there.
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He advised that the automobile they were riding in belonged to
GALT's girl friend. :

He advised that this house was located about ten or
twelve blocks from Canal Street and five or six blocks from a
big church, stating that the street had big houses on it and
that at least two families lived in the building.

He advised it was his recollection that he was intro-
duced to GALT by a barmaid in the Roosevelt Hotel. RUSSELL stated
that he frequented the bar every night and was so well known there
that he could even leave a tab. He advised that he cannot recall
the barmaid's name or her description. He stated it was his
recollection that the bartender was a white male American, about
55 years of age, with gray hair, wearing glasses, who was short
and stocky. He stated this bartender had a helper behind the
bar who was either of Mexican or Spanish extraction.

RUSSELL stated GALT was frequently in the company of
women and he believed that the girl he was with most of the time
was named EVELYN (Last Name Unknown) who came from some place in
the South, possibly Montgomery, Alabama. RUSSELL stated that it
was his belief or recollection that EVELYN was a friend of a girl
who had worked at JACK RUBY's place in Dallas, Texas. He advised
that also in RAY's company was another woman by the name of IRENE
and that he believes she might have been from Los Angeles,
California, and had some connection with a bar either as an owner
or a prospective purchaser.

RUSSELL related that although he met GALT in the bar
at the Roosevelt Hotel, that he also saw him in a restaurant or
bar across the street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and near
Napoleon's Bar. He remarked that the Royal Orleans Hotel had a
bar called the Touche Bar which opened after 4:00 p.m. He advised
that located on a corner immediately adjacent to the Royal Orleans
Hotel was Mapoleon's Bar and that further down in the block was a
small bar which had a large back room entirely devoted to gambling.
He advised that he was in this small bar with the back room for
gambling with GALT on at least cne occasion and that GALT placed
bets in this room with a girl named "PAT.™

He stated that a city building was located across the
street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and that very close to this
city building was a bar called Sinatraville. He advised that the
bartender or owner of this establishment would know GALT and would
know RUSSELL as JIMMY ALEXANDER.
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He advised that the automobile they were riding in belonged to
GALT's girl friend. :

He advised that this house was located about ten or
twelve blocks from Canal Street and five or six blocks from a
big church, stating that the street had big houses on it and
that at least two families lived in the building.

He advised it was his recollection that he was intro-
duced to GALT by a barmaid in the Roosevelt Hotel. RUSSELL stated
that he frequented the bar every night and was so well known there
that he could even leave a tab. He advised that he cannot recall
the barmaid's name or her description. He stated it was his
recollection that the bartender was a white male American, about
55 years of age, with gray hair, wearing glasses, who was short
and stocky. He stated this bartender had a helper behind the
bar who was either of Mexican or Spanish extraction.

RUSSELL stated GALT was frequently in the company of
women and he believed that the girl he was with most of the time
was named EVELYN (Last Name Unknown) who came from some place in
the South, possibly Montgomery, Alabama. RUSSELL stated that it
was his belief or recollection that EVELYN was a friend of a girl
who had worked at JACK RUBY's place in Dallas, Texas. He advised
that also in RAY's company was another woman by the name of IRENE
and that he believes she might have been from Los Angeles,
California, and had some connection with a bar either as an owner
or a prospective purchaser.

RUSSELL related that although he met GALT in the bar
at the Roosevelt Hotel, that he also saw him in a restaurant or
bar across the street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and near
Napoleon's Bar. He remarked that the Royal Orleans Hotel had a
bar called the Touche Bar which opened after 4:00 p.m. He advised
that located on a corner immediately adjacent to the Royal Orleans
Hotel was Mapoleon's Bar and that further down in the block was a
small bar which had a large back room entirely devoted to gambling.
He advised that he was in this small bar with the back room for
gambling with GALT on at least cne occasion and that GALT placed
bets in this room with a girl named "PAT.FV

He stated that a city building was located across the
street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and that very close to this
city building was a bar called Sinatraville. He advised that the
bartender or owner of this establishment would know GALT and would
know RUSSELL as JIMMY ALEXANDERK.
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He advised that the automobile they were riding in belonged to
GALT's girl friend. :

He advised that this house was located about ten or
twelve blocks from Canal Street and five or six blocks from a
big church, stating that the street had big houses on it and
that at least two families lived in the building.

He advised it was his recollection that he was intro-
duced to GALT by a barmaid in the Roosevelt Hotel. RUSSELL stated
that he frequented the bar every night and was so well known there
that he could even leave a tab. He advised that he cannot recall
the barmaid's name or her description. He stated it was his
recollection that the bartender was a white male American, about
55 years of age, with gray hair, wearing glasses, who was short
and stocky. He stated this bartender had a helper behind the
bar who was either of Mexican or Spanish extraction.

RUSSELL stated GALT was frequently in the company of
women and he believed that the girl he was with most of the time
was named EVELYN (Last Name Unknown) who came from some place in
the South, possibly Montgomery, Alabama. RUSSELL stated that it
was his belief or recollection that EVELYN was a friend of a girl
who had worked at JACK RUBY's place in Dallas, Texas. He advised
that also in RAY's company was another woman by the name of IRENE
and that he believes she might have been from Los Angeles,
California, and had some connection with a bar either as an owner
or a prospective purchaser.

RUSSELL related that although he met GALT in the bar
at the Roosevelt Hotel, that he also saw him in a restaurant or
bar across the street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and near
Napolegn's Bar. He remarked that the Royal Orleans Hotel had a
bar called the Touche Bar which opened after 4:00 p.m. He advised
that located on a corner immediately adjacent to the Royal Orleans
Hotel was Mapoleon's Bar and that further down in the block was a
small bar which had a large back room entirely devoted to gambling.
He advised that he was in this small bar with the back room for
gambling with GALT on at least cne occasion and that GALT placed
bets in this room with a girl named "PAT."

He stated that a city building was located across the
street from the Royal Orleans Hotel and that very close to this
city building was a bar called Sinatraville. He advised that the
bartender or owner of this establishment would know GALT and would
know RUSSELL as JIMMY ALEXANDER.
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He stated that if the owner of the Sinatraville were
contacted, that he should be asked about the little blonde girl
that came from Mississippi or Alabema, the one who quit her jcb.
He stated that the owner should be asked if he has seen ALEXANDER
or JIMMY recently.

He advised that there was a restaurant located over
the Absinthe House and that he was in this restaurant on one
occasion with JIMMY GALT.

RUSSELL related that after he had been in New Orleans
& short time he was avrrested and was held in jail for a few deys,
and after he got out went back to the bar, Sinatraville, inquired
about the girl and was told that RAY had gone to a place in

Mexico. RUSSELL could not remember thes exact dates for the above.

He related that also during the time that he was in
New Orleans, a girl he was out with one night got picked up by
the police. He stated that he immediately got in contact with
the syndicate through a bartender at the Touche Bar in the
Roosevelt Hotel and that this girl was then released almost
immediately.

He advised that during the time he was in New Orleans
that MATT MONROE (phonetic), a singer, was appearing in the
Roosevelt Hotel. RUSSELL related that he got to know MATT MONROE
and KENNY (Last Mame Unknown), MATT MOMRQE's pianist. He related
that on one occasion thev went to a bar on Bourbon Street and that
JIMMY GALT came in and joined them. He related MATT MONROE resided
at the hotel during his engagement.

RUSSELL advised that during the time he was in iew
Orleans, the Japanese International Floating Fair was in town.

He advised that he became very well known aboard this ship and
in fact was able to have the Mayor of New Orleans declare one
of the officials connected with the Japanese International
Floating Fair an honorary citizen of the City of New
Orleans.

He advised, !Maybe RAY killed him. I believe that
RAY was hired. Both men were killed by the same people.” ie
related that by both men he meant President JOHK F. KENNEDY and
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING.
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He stated, "I have no knowledge of RAY's present
whereabouts. T believe RAY is alive and is either in New
Orleans or Rio de Janeiro, South America.”

He stated he believes he might have RAY's New Orleans
telephone number in some notebookswhich he had but which are now
in the possession of a District Attorney in New York City as a
result of his having been arrested in New York City.

He stated, "I believe that I could locate RAY or his
body through making calls or contacts.”

He said he had no knowledge of RAY's whereabouts and
had no knowledge that PAY was dead.

It was his opinion that President JOHN F., KENNEDY
and Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING were killed by the same people. He
said it was his belief that the same people are responsible for
these two deaths and that the money came from the same people.
He advised that it was his belief that President KENNEDY was
killed because Cuban exiles held him responsible for the death
of Cuban patriots in the Bay of Pigs invasion. He stated it was
his opinion that these same Cuban exiles were responsible for the
death of MARTIN LUTHER KING because the United States had not
supported an invasion which was to be led by a RAOUL TIGART
(phonetic). He advised that this man named RAOUL TIGART was
captured by CASTRO forces.

He advised that in July, 1964, he was able to become
very friendly with some men in Trenton, New Jersey, who were
connected with the syndicate. He advised that a man known as
CARL or PAPPY (Last Name Unknown) who had done time at Leavenworth
but was now a wealthy man had a phone booth registered to the
Famous Restaurant on State Street in Trenton, New Jersey. He
advised this man, PAPPY, came to him and asked him if he wanted
to make a million dollars and that he could make a million dollars
by “knocking a guy off.” RUSSELL stated that he told PAPPY you
have your own men, why don't they do it. PAPPY responded that
he did not want to get involved.

He advised that PAPPY checked him out and later indicated
that he should get in contact with MARIA CASTR0O at the Rio de
Janeiro Hotel, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil.

He advised that he did call MARIA CASTRO at the Rio
de Janeiro Hotel. He stated at the time he made this call he
was accompanied by a girl by the name of ADELE MANCINI who lives
in Philadelphia. He advised that he spoke to MARIA CASTRO through
her aid, GONZALES (phonetic), and was offered one million dollars
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to kill FIDEL CASTRC. He stated that MARIA CASTRO indicated
that they would make all arrangements.

He advised thét in talking with MARIA CASTRO she
indicated that one million dollars was the same price that
was paid for the death of President KENNLDY.

He advised that this CARL or PAPPY had a partner
by the name of JOHW KEVYES (Phonetic), also of Trenton, New
Jersey.

He advised that ROBERT KENNEDY wanted him to help
work the HOFFA case and that a man known as PAUL MONROE contacted

him to help him organize cab drivers in Atlantic City, New Jersey.

He advised that during the time he was in New Orleans
in 1967 that he called Mr. GARRISON several times but GARRISON
never came to the Sheraton Hotel to see him. He stated he wanted
to talk to GARRISON about the death of President KENNEDY but got
no response. He advised that he had information to furnish
GARRISON about the KENNEDY case. He related that both ROBERT
KENNEDY and Mrs. JOHMN F. KENNEDY had written to him in November,
1963, when he was confined in the New Jersey State Prison., He
related that he had written to Mr. ROBERT KENNEDY and Mrs. JOHN
F. KENNEDY after the death of President KENNEDY. He stated, "If
I told my theory, I would be killed. My theory about the
KENNEDY and KING murders.”

He stated that he had written a letter to the “Saturday
Evening Post™ in New York City about the KENNEDY case and that
this letter was written in either February or HMarch, 1968,

He advised that he had just prepared a script for a
motion picture regarding the KENNEDY case for which he received
the sum of $5,000 from Leonard Anderson (phonetic) Associates
in New York City.

He advised that FRANK HOGAN, the District Attorney in
New York City, had in his possession personal property belonging
to him, RUSSELL, which consisted of notebooks, cards, etc., which
he is certain were they returned to him would be productive in
locating some telephone number for GALT (RAY) in New Orleans,
Louisiana. He also advised that a Mr. MIKE DOUGHTY, telephone
number 609-695-6281, New Jersey State Penitentiary, a kitchen
officer, also has some personal papers of his.

He advised that his San Francisco attorney is Mr.
GEQORGE T. DAVIS.
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Memorandum

M:égi
Mohre o]

Mr. Bis mp S

Director, FBI

SAC,-Minneapolis (157-450)

o

WMURKIN*
CIVIL RIGHTS

SUBJECT: '

As the Bureau is aware, early in the course of this
investigation, it was necessary for the Minneapolis Division to
interview a WILLIAM JOSEPHdCfEMEYhR 0f 3503 . Fairlawn Drive, Y Xﬁéb
Minnetonka, Minnesota,. regarding his activity in the Birmingham
and Memphis areas during the pertinent periods of this inveetigation
The results were set forth in Minneapolis teletype to Bureau,
Birmingham and Memphis on 4/9/68. During the course of the
interview with LEHMEYER, he furnished information regarding his
activity in Birmingham, Alabama, on 3/27/68. He had indicated
RICHARD-

it

VANS,

hat he spent the entire day in the company of a Mr.
,fx/g the local Chairman for the Brotherhood of

. Firemen.
requested to contact Mr.

To confirm this,

EVANS.

the Birmihgham Division was subsequently

Railway

-

LEHMEYER, who 1s employed as an investigator for the ﬁaﬁ
firm of DeParcq, Anderson & Pearl explained at that time that
his employer has numerous’ clients throughout the southern part
of the United States, and requested that any contacts made
by this Bureau be conducted in a most circumspect manner in
order to avoid disrupting the relationship that existed between
the firm and its clients. He stated that indiscreet contacts
could be embarrassing for the firm. He was assured at that time
that the FBI handled all of its responsibilities in a mature,
businesslike manner, and that there should be no cause whatsoever
for any alarm on the part of ;

ZZ his e i?_ )
On Thursday, JunJEg:4}9 hile‘Te v ng a 1ocal restaurantiwgf
in downtown Minneapolis, LEHMEYER stopped me and that that he was

"g~- d--- unhappy over the manner in which the Birmingham FBI

agents conducted their interview with RICHARD EVANS"”. He claimed

that EVANS was pulled off his job with ljttle:or no explanation,.,
f%ﬁ

ﬁised and 'pushed ‘around” by the Birmingham Agents. I toldA
ﬁWEYER that* I found this a little hard to believe because

first otffa2¢
EVANS most &
that*L* ﬁny ‘ev

the circumstances surrounding the interview with

nly did not warrant any such act1on,qﬁnd sﬁgdﬁﬁgﬁgeg
the FBI did not conduct itself in §ucH*

1 ~ Minneapolis
RGH:RSK Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly Wbe Payrol{ S mng.f Plan
by

"
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manner;n.f{* quired asta’th nppuree spfi-pig information, and he
stated tHat Ek was his cllenj gﬁCHARD EYANS, in Birmingham w e
had complained I stated that there were always two sides to
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2/~ Bureau granl rove [
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Cy,-Minneapolis (157-450)
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SUBJECT Miss Huolmes ..

CIVIL RIGHTS Miss Gandy.

it st ek = i

As the Bureau is aware, early in the course of this

investigation,

it was necessary for the Minneapolis Division to

interview a
Minnetonka,
and Memphis
The results

Eo

Birmingham and Memphis on 4/9/68.

s
WILLIAM JOSEPH~LEHMEYER of 3503 Fairlawn Drive, bﬁdv{
Minnesota, regarding his activity in the Blrmingham
areas during the pertinent periods of this investigation.
were set forth in Minneapolis teletype to Bureau,
During the course of the

interview with LEHMEYER,

he furnished information regarding his

activity in Birmingham, Alabama, on 3/27/68. He had indicated
hat he spent the entire day in the company of a Mr. RICHARD-
,)K/EVANS the local Chairman for the Brotherhood of Railway —
“Firemen. To confirm this, the Birmingham Division was subsequently
requested to contact Mr. EVANS.

*

9 E

LEHMEYER, who 1is employed as an investigator for the 5&%
firm of DeParcg, Anderson & Pearl explained at that time that
his employer has numerous’ clients throughout the southern part
of the United States, and requested that any contacts made
by this Bureau be conducted in a most circumspect manner in
order to avoid disrupting the relationship that existed between
the firm and its clients. He stated that indiscreet contacts
could be embarrassing for the firm. He was assured at that time
that the FBI handled all of its responsibilities in a mature,
businesslike manner, and that there should be no cause whatsoever
for any alarm on the part of his em y

-0

Zz
On Thursday, JunJ“%F‘l9 hile”i local restaurantf“ff
in downtown Minneapolis, LEHMFYER stopped me and that that he was

"g-~ d--- unhappy over the manner in which the Birmingham FBI ‘
agents conducted their interview with RICHARD EVANS". He claimed ,f
that EVANS was pulled off his job with kittlesor no explanation, &

ssed, and "puBhed Jaround” by the Birmingham Agents. I told .

@ﬁWEYER that* I féund this a little hard to believe because
first ofﬂﬁeg the circumstfances surrounding the interview with
EVANS most 8 nly did not warrant any such actlon,QQnd squﬁhgﬁbeg...
that“L*;Pny ev the FBI did not conduct itself in §ﬁcﬁ

manner;“”f quired as''ta#th ¢e £ bk information, and he
stated tﬁéE&?t was his cllenzrﬁga AR% @Vﬁws in Birmingham wh jiwﬁﬁé'”
had complained. I stated that there were always two sides to ;9? ': i
: @»ﬂ 4 Juy X% Ty
. 2+= Bureau ;ﬁfﬁj;pfyﬁﬁv'a;g;Ag b '
1 - Birmingham ‘ggl'l . ) . - §
1 -~ Minneapolis A ‘ dhnod
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Letter to Bureau
Re: MURKIN

to every story and that I felt sure that he must have been
misinformed by EVANS because I knew that he, EVANS, had been
contacted in nothing other than a mature, businesslike manner.
He then stated that it was obvious to him that T considered
him a "liar", and that possibly the best thing for him to do
was for him to write to the Washington headquarters of the

FBI and complain. I told Mr. LEHMEYR that such action was
entirely within his perogative.

Upon returning to the office, I fully intended to
contact both the Bureau and Birmingham regarding this matter,
but before I had a chance, LEHMEYER contacted me telephonically
to state that possibly his source had been misinformed or
misunderstood RICHARD EVANS. 1T certainly pointed out to
LEHMEYER that he had stated unequivocally just a few minutes
before that EVANS had made the complaint to him, LEHMEYER, directly
and not that the information came from any third party. He
explained that apparently I must have misunderstood him, and that in
any event as far as he was concerned he considered the matter &
closed issue and with that hung up.

I immediately recontacted Mr. LEHMEYER and made sure that
there was no doubt in his mind regarding the true facts
surrounding this alleged incident, and although quite reluctantly,
he did admit that it was he who must have misunderstood or have

been misinformed.

In view of the outcome, it is not felt that this incident 1is
worthy of any further action, and is being reported merely as a
matter of record.

Y

sy

-y

i
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June 10, 1968 %4,@/
RCH LY. S [~ o5
J

-/ Honorable Dan H. Kuykendall
/ House of Representatives
,{"’ W. D’ cw mlﬁ

My dear Congressman:

1 have been advised of your telephone call on
June 8th and want to thank you for your very kind remarks
concerning our investigation in commection with the slaying
of Martin Luther King.

You may be sure I appreciate your continued
wmnummamammm FBI that our futare
efforts will merit the confidence you have piaced in us,

P MAILED 7, s’mml’ yours,
JUN10 1958 3. Bdgar Hoover
COMM-FB|
1 - Memphis
NOTE: See Memgfandum 8 B. Donahoe to Mr. DeLoach, dated

6-8-68 captiondd: URKIN'* SBD:kem. Congressman Kuykendall
is a Freshman congressman and we have had limited but cordial
correspondence with him. He has previously expressed his support
of‘ the Bui‘éau.,

PDW rlf Y, $
Tolson *
DeLoach (5)
Mohr .
Bishop QS ! . ‘;
Casper ' LR
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan

Tavel
Trotter
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Holmes
Gandy
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

. Mr. DeLoé%ﬁﬁwww

. 8. B.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

5010-106

Tolson
DeLoach

v’

Callahan

Conrad o —
Felt

Gale

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holges
Gagdy

-
yﬁf‘s Al

13 £
anpouncement of the arrest of
iykendall of Memphis,

June 8, 1968

DATE:

MURKIN

Subsequent to the pﬁblic
the King assassin, Congressman Dan

Teﬂgggggel called the Bureau at 12:45 p.m. Saturday.

Congressman Kuykendall said he had been in touch with
Special Agent in Charge Jensen on this apprehension. He called
the Bureau, however, because he wanted the Director to know
that he was extremely proud of the work done by the FBI. He
said he was issuing a statement to the press along this line.
told him his comments were very much appreciated and would be
relayed to the Director.

4

ACTION:

Attached is a letter to Congressman acknowledging his

call.

EnM &~r0-<€ REC-4) Lpif

A2

TR RN

H

- Mr. DeLoach
Mr. Bishop

- Mr. Rosen

- Mr. Morrell
~:Mr.; McGowan

1 - Mr. Donahoe

e el
[

SBD :kem é“"”’"‘ Vo
(7)
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TO

FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-10¢
MAY 1962 EDITHOM '
GSA GEN, REG. #O. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memoromwdwm

F.
- Mr. Rosen pATE:  June 10, 1968 ﬂ/g’jfm
1 - Mro RDSen 1?05;
) i 1 - Mro Malley Tele. Room -
-G L MCGM"J 1 - Mr, McGowan s
RS 1 - Mr. Long )

Pollak of the Department contacted Extra-Duty Supervisor H. E. Helgeson.
He started his conversation by saying he "wondered if anything had come
in recently in connection with Ray from any of our offices here or abroad. "'

He was asked if he had anything specific in mind and he said that on 6-7-68,

the Attorney General had requested to be advised in writing of all
developments.

He then went on to say that Mr. DeLoach had told him he was
sending over a copy of a one-page cablegram from London which came in
on 6-10-68, concerning Ray®s appearance in court in London, but that he
had not received this. He was advised that SA Helgeson was not in a
position to know what information had previously been sent to the
Department; however, a check would be made. He was asked again if
there was any specific items of information he was particularly interested

“in and Pollak again replied that the Attorney General had requested any

79 JU

pertinent developments be furnished to him in writing. He was asked
if he desired any specific action the night of 6-10-68, and he replied
"Well, I°ll be in my o,fflce for a whlle., * He then Went on to another
topic of conversatlon. o EEETES

r

ACTION: ¢ SEE NOTE ON REVERSE sing

For 1nformat10n. - “[\/ I/?{‘/

)"’ﬁ

111968
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At 9:10 p. m., 6-10-68, Assistant Attorney General Stephen J. %{2/
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QPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 | 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT o

Bishop

Casper
Memorandum e
j\gjz
TO - MR. TOLSON paTe: 6/11/68 Losen =
Tavel
Trotter
\ 1-Mr. DelLoach 1-Mzr. Mohr Tele. Room
rrov : G, D. DE &é&'ﬁ 1-Mr. Rosen 1-Mr. Bishop
R 1-Mr. Conrad  1-Mr, Gale
SUBJEC“E: MURKIN} 1-Mr, Sullivan 1-Mr. Trotter
N 1-Mr.McGowan 1-Mr, Long

Assistant Attorney General Poilak called at 11:55 a. m,, é'{g/
[ 6/10/68. He stated he was sending to Al Rosen the draft affidavits in
i connection with the extradition proceedings. He indicated that the
! Solicitor’s representative from Tennessee, who is now in England, must
. have affidavits from the FBI in connection with this matter. Pollak
- stated that such requests will be held to those individuals necessary to
. prove probable cause.

Pollak asked if we had received any cablegrams, airtels b
or teletypes from our Legal Attache in London., I told him we had received

one brief cablegram simply reporting the results of the Magistrate Court
hearing held at 10:30 a. m., 6/10/68., Pollak stated that he would apprec-

iate the FBI sending a copy of the cablegram to him just so he could tell

the Attorney General he had received communications from the FBI I told

him we had no objections to this and would send him a copy of the cablegram

in question. I added that the cablegram, however, would simply be

duplicative of information already in his possession.

ACTION:

For record purposes. \/

e

e

PRV W2 S B 1 VRO T SR Y e e w A -
LeR\ DY } ol *\% N e
Fﬂﬁ f"nL FRTIN ;' P R t%hblubfif / ) ‘ ’
TU fioa.s iri irndwiewl WA el JPr21%. ,/ :),,f v . ,ﬂ"",,,-» ; e
(até BUFILE b2-117290) | REC-41 /7 . Iy </‘7‘ 27
" ma JUN 14 1968
. ‘ o , . ‘ z;&
CDD:amr - - . ;
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : Mr, DeLo%ﬂ‘/ paTe:June 11, 1968
1 - Mr. DeLoach T
FROM : A, Rose A 1 - Mr. Rosen  Helmes
1 - Mr, Malley
Q 1 - Mr. McGowan
SUBJECT( URKIN 1 - Mr. Long
e 1 - Mr. Conrad
@} Assistant Attorney General Stephen J. Pollak, Civil R'Lghts a
Division, called and stated he had been reviewing reports very carefull g ,_{
which had been submitted in this case. He referred specifically to the d

interview at the Bushnell Company on April 5, 1968, with reference to

a shipment of binoculars to the York Arms Company in Memphis, It

was specifically indicated that the serial numbers had not been recorded

by the firm, He said the report concerning the binoculars is important

- because they would like to be able to tie in more specifically the binoculars
to,the York Company by serial number if possible. He recognized that

in this instance the Bushnell Company apparently does not record the

serial numbers of their shipments. He wondered if there was any other 0o
record which might be in existence to reflect that serial inumbers were ?
recorded by the firm, I advised him this had been completely run out;

that I would recheck with our Memphis Office. He would like to back up

the witnesses who say the binoculars in question were sold to the subject.

Pollak wanted to know whether we were running out all
allegations relating to possible consp1racy. He said the reports do not
reflect any information concerning a possible conspiracy. He was
advised that so far we have not been able to establish that there was
any conspiracy and we have been constantly alert to this possibility.
I Any allegations or possible leads that might be covered to establish a
conspiracy existed are being given preferred aj:tentiono v 5 g ( / <
(‘i ‘J

He said there were some allegat18§§‘ﬂ} the’ Né%"Ybr imes
about persons who might have known or been in conta.ct
he was in Canada. I advised him that such allegations are sos{)emg
run out, These allegations refer {0 a Chinese waman whawsays a faf ..
man was in contact with the subject, to a Negro go-go girl, to waiters, etc.
The Legat at Ottawa has been furnished this information for immediate

attention. | COPIES 113E, DA"ES 188 gy
Tt ops. HORKIN)
AR:ige TO Ko 1o f~ | .
(8) (SEE BUriLe Go-ii72 CONTINUED - OVER |
/AN
A
b

6‘/ ;: i
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
Re: MURKIN

Pollak mentioned that he would like to be able to have
experts identify the photograph of James Earl Ray which depicts
Ray with his eyes closed (photograph which Bureau artists drew
in eyes later) with a known photograph of Ray. He particularly
mentioned the Missouri State fingerprint card taken of Ray back
in 1960. He said this would be helpful in supporting any affidavits
of identification which might have been based upon looking at the
photograph which the Bureau disseminated of Ray. He said that
if our experts could state that the photograph which the Bureau
disseminated was the same individual who appears in the Missouri
prison print, this might be introduced as evidence from an expert
witness showing that the picture was identical with a known photograph
of Ray.

This matter has been referred to the Laboratory and Exhibits
Section of the Administrative Division for consideration,

The Department has prepared drafts of affidavits for execution
by certain individuals. We have previously been furnished these drafts
on June 10, 1968, and they were called to your attention, Two individuals
mentioned, namely, Charles Quitman Stephens, who resides in Memphis,
Tennessee, has been out of pocket and he has not been located as yet.
They are continuing to look for him so the Department may contact him
for the purpose of getting him to sign the affidavits which they have
prepared. Stephens is the individual who saw a side view of the subject
when he resided in the rooming house in Memphis., This was the rooming
house from which the subject fired at King.

We are also looking for John Webste ; hazo, who was a
customer at the Aeromarine Supply Company in ‘Birmingham, Alabama,

where the gun was purchased. He identified a photograph oFthe subject
as the person who purchased the gun. Deshazo is on vacation in

Q_g_xg_do.. We are presently looking for him.
ACTION:

The above is for your information

L,

v/ e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




P et
[ [ I My Tolaon.
ASH ‘ nTaAl VESTIGA U 0% g ¥y Loae
a a O FiBuRgL[T}PAR?MEO\;! !S 1‘35: 1 M ¥ o S
CG‘M‘U*%!CP\TKG'% SECMOV ; j ~ B
{ JUN11 1968 5L o
[ 6 -
. > T E 't.u g Yig, L
FBI WASH DC m&Eth kag%%
L/ ! y H uSul}iv-an______
‘ { #ir. Tavel.
i Mx. Trotter
FBI MEMPHIS % ’%‘;1@. %ﬁo?m_.___.
! Miss Holmes
747PM URGENT 6-11-68 DGB é&ﬁiFMQyw“m

TO DIRECTOR
FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

g
//t)»’ ""*m\
e y

);
Cﬁugxxa.

i

??ﬁ CORDRA YORK, SRe., YORK ARMS, MEMPHIS, TENN., INTERVIEWED THIS

v DATE RE ACQUISITION OF SEVEN BY THIRTYFIVE BANNER BINOCULARS.
YORK STATED REVIEW OF RECORDS HIS FIRM LOCATED INVOICE‘QQLQ_Iﬁﬂﬁﬁ
THREE ZERO SIX FIVE, DATED OCTQOBER THIRTYONE, SIXTYSEVEN, WHEREIN &j
YORK ARMS CO. RECEIVED FROM D. P. BUSHNELL & CO., INC., PASADENA, |
CALIF., A SHIPMENT OF SEVEN BY THIRTYFIVE BANNER BINOCULARS. YORK

Nm——_

SAYS ORDER PLACED ON OCTOBER TWENTY, SIXTYSEVEN, AND SIX PAIRS

BINOCULARS TO BE PLACED IN SNAP TOP CASES. BINOCULARS SHIPPED ON

OCTOBER THIRIY, SIXTYSEVEN, ACCORDING rc 1&voxcs, AND%QJLLING DATE

OF INVOICE LISTED AS OCTOBER THIRTYONE, sxxrvégéan ﬂ ih </</<25?
YORK SAID HE RECEIVED OTHER SEVEN BY THIRTYFIVE BANNER = 13 963

BINOCULARS IN JANUARY, SIXTYEIGHT, AND IN APRILs SIXTYERUHI, BUT, e

THESE WERE WIDE ANGLE BINOCULARS AND RETAILED FOR HIGHER PRICE.

HE ALSO SAID THAT IF SALESMAN RALPH CARPENTER.HAD TO‘GQ‘TO WINDOW
SHOWCASE TO REMOVE PAIR OF BINOCULARS THEY WERE IN ALL PROBABILITY
LAST PAIR IN STOCK. HE SAID THEY REQORDER PERIODICALLY FROM D.P. 4) (

79 Juil 171968 (@~ Sory
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PAGE TWO
BUSHNELL & CO., INC., AS SUPPLY DIMINISHES. YORK SAID THERE IS
NO RECORD KEPT BY HIS FIRM OR RECEIVED FROM BUSHNELL IDENTIFYING

THE BINOCULARS BY SERIAL NO. REVIEW OF YORK ARMS RECORDS FAILED

TO LOCATE SUBSEQUENT INVOICE TO SHOW PURCHASES OF SEVEN BY
THIRTYFIVE BANNER BINOCULARS IN SNAP TOP CASES SINCE INVOICE
DATED OCTOBER THIRTYONE, SIXTYSEVEN. REVIEW OF STOCK ON HAND
DID SHOW ONE PAIR OF THE SEVEN BY THIRTYFIVE BINOCULARS WHICH
RETAILED AT A THIRTYNINE NINETYFIVE PRICE, THESE BINOCULARS HE
SAID WERE IDENTICAL TO THOSE SOLD BY SALESMAN RALPH CARPENTER
IN THIS CASE EVEN THOUGH THEY WERE IN ZIPPER TYPE CASE RATHER
THAN SNAP TOP CASE. YORK SAID MOST OF CUSTOMERS PURCHASING
BINOCULARS PREFER THE SNAP TYPE CASE AND HE HAS EXCHANGED CASES
TO SATISFY CUSTOMERS' REQUESTS. OF OPINION THIS MIGHT HAVE
HAPPENED IN THIS INSTANCE.

INFO PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED FROM BUREAU THAT ONE R. W. TROTTER
TELEPHONE THREE FOUR THREE DASH TWO ONE TWO NINE, CUNNINGHAM,
TENN., TELEPHONED PENTAGON, WASHINGTON, EVENING JUNE SEVEN.
TROTTER REPORTEDLY SAID HE WAS KILLER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING AND
THAT HE KNEW GIRL IN POLKA DOT DRESS AT SCENE OF SHOOTING OF

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PAGE THREE

SENATOR ROBERT KENNEDY IN LOS ANGELES., MONTGOMERY COUNTY

SHERIFF'S OFFICE REPRESENTATIVES, SHERIFF JOEL PLUMMER AND

DEPUTIES BOBBY STANLEY AND BOBBY HEATON, STATE ROBERT WADE

TROTTER 1S RESIDENT OF CUNNINGHAM, TENN. WHO HAS IN PAST SERVED

PRISON SENTENCE. DEPUTIES STANLEY AND HEATON SAID TROTTER HAS

ON NUMEROUS OCCASIONS FURNISHED THEM INFO RE SALE OF ILLEGAL

DRUGS, ILLEGAL WHISKEY STILLS, AND OTHER INSTALLATIONS IN

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, INVESTIGATION BASED ON COMPLAINTS OF TROTTER

' HAS SHOWN HIS INFO IN EACH INSTANCE INACCURATE AND UNRELIABLE.

' SHERIFF PLUMMER AND HIS TWO DEPUTIES ALL CONSIDER TROTTER

COMPLETELY UNRELIABLE, UNTRUSTWORTHY, AND ALCOHOLIC, EFFORTS

MADE BY SA TO INTERVIEW TROTTER, JUNE EIGHT LAST, RE PHONE CALL

MADE TO WASHINGTON EARLIER THAT MORNING. TROTTER ISSUED IMMEDIATE

DENIAL AND SfATED HE WAS SUPPORTER OF GEORGE WALLACE FOR PRESIDENT

AND CLAIMED IF WALLACE ELECTED HE, TROTTER, WOULD BE BIG MAN.
TROTTER FURTHER DENIED MAKING PHONE CALL AND DENIED HE HAD

INFO CONCERNING MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING OR MURDER OF SENATOR

ROBERT KENNEDY. HE REFUSED FURTHER INTERVIEWS BY AGENT AND

DEPUTIES WHO HAD ACCOMPANIED AGENT TO RESIDENCE OF TROTTER.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PAGE FOUR | |
DEPUTY HEATON OF MONTGOMERY CO. SO ADVISED HE HAD LEARNED THAT
MAN WHO IDENTIFIED HIMSELF AS R. W. TROTTER, TELEPHONE THREE
FOUR TWO DASH TWO ONE TWO NINE, CUNNINGHAM, TENN., HAD PLACED
LONG DISTANCE PHONE CALL TO GOVERNOR GEORGE WALLACE, MONTGOMERY,
ALA., SHORTLY BEFORE ONE A. M., JUNE EIGHT, SIXTYEIGHT, BUT
OFFICE OF GOVERNOR REFUSED CALL. THIS SAME PERSON AT APPROXI-
MATELY TWELVE FIFTYTWO A.M., TELEPHONED PENTAGON, WASHINGTON,
D. C., AND TALKED FOR MORE THAN EIGHT MINUTES WHEN PHONE WAS
HUNG UP. SHORTLY AFTER ONE A.M., SAME INDIVIDUAL ALLEGED HE
WAS UNABLE TO COMPLETE CALL TO PENTAGON AS PHONE CALL WAS CUT OFF,
SAME INDIVIDUAL REPORTEDLY AGAIN WAS IN CONTACT WITH PENTAGON
FOR APPROXIMATELY FIFTEEN MINUTES.

IN VIEW OF INFORMATION FURNISHED BY SHERIFF PLUMMER AND
DEPUTIES INDICATING TROTTER UNTRUSTWORTHY, AND IN VIEW OF
ATTITUDE DURING HIS INTERVIEW, NO FURTHER ACTION BEING TAKEN

. CONCERNING TROTTER.
A & D, P.

END.
LLD
FBI WASH DC
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TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION {
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: June 11, 1968

SAC, JACKSONVILLE (44-769)

SUBJECT: ' MURKIN/

Jacksonville airtel to Director dated 5/22/68. Referenced
communication requested Jacksonville at Panama City to
conduct investigation requested in Atlanta airtel dated
5/8/68, in an attempt to locate and apprehend Nissen.

s tiee éau‘

ReBuairtel to Jacksonville dated 5/27/68 and (’

!
For the information of Bureau and Phoenix,

this investigation is completed and contained in referenced { l
Jacksonville airtel,

RES'Al S l%”:gf:  ”<%lf749

N

-
C;)— Bureau
2 - Memphis * 47K
2 YA

-~ Phoenix
(1 -~ 76-2865)
3 - Jackspnville
(1 - 76-1108)

BWG : jdb
(%) .-

7 G JUN 171968

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ) 3010106
MAY 1967 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DeLoach

Memoromndwm
TO . Mr. QM DATE:  June 11, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach

Tele. Room

‘anM : A,, Rose 1 = Mr' Rosen Holm.es
)7 1 - Mr. Malley Ganely
. ' B Mr° McGowan
SUBMECT |, C1\7I’URK[N SEE NOTE ON REVERSE %!Dﬁ . Long ’.’f} ; ?é‘;f
v

This is the case involving the assassination of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

Assistant Attorney General Stephen J. Pollak, Civil Rights
Division of the Department, called at approximately 3:50 p. m., and
advised the Department had a package of papers they desired to make
arrangements to have delivered to London tonight on the 8 p. m.,

TWA Flight 704 leaving from Dulles Airport. It is noted this flight
arrives in London at 8:05 a. m., London time, at Heathrow Airport.
Pollak advised he understood from Assistant Attorney General Viason,
‘who i%7in London, that the Bureau on occasion with some of its
. criminal cases had been able to make arrangements with pilots for
expeditious carrying of such packages in emergency instances.

P e

- An attempt was made to reach Pollak at 4:15 p. m., concerning
this matter to let him know the Bureau would make arrangements for
delivery of the package. At 5:25 p. m., Bob Owen of the Civil Rights
Division of the Department finally advised they did desire help from
the Bureau in getting papers concerning the extraditim of Ray to Dulles
Airport. Nathan Lewin-of the ‘Department advised the material that
was to be delivered t¢ Liondon should be picked up at the office of
Mr. Mark Feldman,! Assistant Legal Adviser, Room "5423, Main State
Department Building, Code 182, Extension 5066.

dA
In addition, ASsistant Attorney General Pollak advised that he
had been in touch with Mr. Vinson in London and Vinson was aware this
o material would be sent over tonight and that it was being taken to the pilot
of the TWA plane who would deliver it to a Bureau representative in
fLo,ndon and then made available to Vinson. A e
sl Lol S g‘“f'fi

REC-28

. Arrangements were made with ASAC McDerﬂl%E{ Wa%lm%ton
Field Office, for the package to be obtained at the St;@ggytment
and dehvered to Dulles Airport for transmittal to London. —
Legat Minnich, London, advised 8:10 p. m., 6-11-68, and W1ll handle.

o Pas
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1 - Mr. Long
1 - Foreign Liaison JUNE 12, 1968
CODE
TELETYPE SENT BY CODED TELETYPE URGENT
TO LEGAT, OTTAWA
FROM C'I‘OR, FBI
MuRKIN)
( ) FOLLOWING INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM LOS ANGELES

Tolson = 7

DeLoach

50, ANGLIN JAMES WAS ASSOCIATE OF SUN LOO, INFLUENTIAL PERSO® INN 13 1968

Casper

Callahan

o T et VI TETETYRE
sz‘iw JUN'17 1968 E/ il ol
Egi‘;‘iRoo MA}R’EOM 6 TELETYPE UNIT E N C l P H E R E D Q\r_/

AND NEW ORLEANS OFFICES JUNE ELEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT.

ROBERT J. REYNOLDS, ONE SEVEN ONE TWO SANTA ANITA AVENUE,
ARCADIA, CALIFORNIA, ADVISED JUNE ELEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT, HE RECEIVED
TELEPHONE CALL FROM HIS FATHER-IN-LAW, K. C. MC MILLAN, EIGHT
EMERY STREET, GEORGETOWN, ONTARIO, CANADA, ON EVENING OF JUNE g
TEN, SIXTYEIGHT. DURING COURSE OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION %
MC MILLAN ADVISED REYNOLDS THE RCMP WAS LOOKING FOR REYNOLDS'®
UNCLE, EARL ANGLIN JAMES, IN CONNECTION WITH INVESTIGATION OF
ACTIVITIES OF JAMES EARL RAY WHILE IN CANADA. ACCORDING TO
MC MILLAN, EARL ANGLIN JAMES IS SUSPECTED OF BEING, OR HAVING
KNOWLEDGE OF, THE "MYSTERIOUS FAT MAN" WHO GAVE RAY AN
ENVELOPE WHILE RAY RESIDED AT RGOMING H vas% L?%TED NINE sxx

TWO DUNDAS STREET, TORONTO, CANADA %! YNOLDS STA ED

[
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TELETYPE TO LEGAT, OTTAWA
RE: MURKIN

CHINESE COMMUNITY OF TORONTO, WHO ALSO LIVED ON DUNDAS
STREET. REYNOLDS NOTED THAT, ACCORDING TO LOS ANGELES
TIMES, JAMES EARL RAY LIVED AT ROOMING HOUSE ON DUNDAS
STREET OPERATED BY MRS. SUN LOO. HE ADVISED IF RCMP IS
LOOKING FOR HIS UNCLE, THEY COULD POSSIBLY OBTAIN THIS
INFORMATION FROM SUN LOO.

REYNOLDS ADVISED EARL ANGLIN JAMES WAS SUBPOENAED
BY JAMES GARRISON, NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT ATTORNEY, IN HIS
INVESTIGATION OF THE ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY.
REYNOLDS SAID THAT, ACCORDING TO INFORMATION IN TORONTO
NEWSPAPERS, HIS UNCLE RECEIVED SEVERAL TELEPHONE CALLS
FROM DAVID FERRIE, ALLEGEDLY ACTIVE PARTICIPANT IN
CONSPIRACY TO ASSASSINATE PRESIDENT KENNEDY.

REYNOLDS DESCRIBED EARL ANGLIN JAMES AS MALE,
CAUCASIAN, AGE SIXTYNINE, FIVE TEN, TWO TWENTY POUNDS,
OBESE, DARK BROWN HAIR, DARK BROWN EYES, SWARTHY COM-
PLEXION, WEARS MUSTACHE AND GOATEE., |

REYNOLDS REQUESTED NO PUBLICITY BE GIVEN TO INFOR-
MATION HE PROVIDED IN VIEW OF FACT HIS UNCLE HAS MADE
SEVERAL THREATS OF HARM TOWARD HIM ARISING FROM FAMILY
DISPUTE OVER DISPOSITION OF ESTATE OF MOTHER OF EARL ANGLIN
JAMES.
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TELETYPE TO LEGAT, OTTAWA
RE: MURKIN

REYNOLDS IMMIGRATED TO U. 8. IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR,
AND MRS. REYNOLDS ADVISES SHE HAS BROTHER IN RCMP,

NEW ORLEANS OFFICE WAS REQUESTED TO CONFIRM
WHETHER OR NOT JAMES WAS SUBPOENAED BY GARRISON.

THE FILES OF THE NEW ORLEANS OFFICE CONTAIN NO
INFORMATION TO EFFECT THAT EARL ANGLIN JAMES WAS EVER
SUBPOENAED BY ORLEANS PARRISH DA JAMES GARRISON IN
CONNECTION WITH GARRISON'S INVESTIGATION INTO THE MASSINATION
OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY OR IN CONNECTION WITH ANY OTHER MATTER.

DAVID W. FERRIE, DECEASED, AND APPARENT SUSPECT
BY GARRISON AS A CONSPIRATOR INTO THE KENNEDY ASSASSINATION
WAS INTERVIEWED BY NEW ORLEANS AGENT ON DECEMBER TEN,
NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE IN CONNECTION WITH THE CASE ENTITLED
"JACK LEON RUBY, AKA; LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - VICTIM
(DECEASED)." FERRIE FURNISHED NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHOM
HE SAID WERE SOURCES FOR "PHONY” ' DEGREES. ONE OF THE
NAMES HE MENTIONED WAS EARL ANGLIN JAMES OF TORONTO,
CANADA. NO FURTHER DATA AVAILABLE RE JAMES.,

it (S \0 15 LA 08

copive NuiL
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1 - Mr, _LonE_ .
I - Foreign Liaison

JUNE 12, 1968
CODE

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO LEGAT, LONDON
FROM DIRECTOR, FBI

LEG:;T, OTTAWA ADVISED AS FOLLOWS ON JUNE ELEVEN,
SIXTYEIGHT.

FOLLOWING TELEX RECEIVED THAT DATE FROM RCMP, TORONTO:
RECORDS OF TORONTO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FAIL TO REVEAL ANY
RECORD OF RAY OR KNOWN AIIAﬁEs. MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH FOR
TORONTO I8 DR. A.R.J. BOYD, M.D. SUBJECT COULD HAVE OBTAINED )‘j N
VACCINATION FROM ANY RECOGNIZED M. D. AND THEN DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH WOULD STAMP CERTIFICATE, THE NAME OF THE M.D. HAS TO
APPEAR ON THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CERTIFICATE. PLEASE ADVISE IF
ANY NAME APPEARS,

INQUIRIES AT NEW GOREVALLE RESTAURANT PROVE NEGATIVE.
RAY PURCHASED TOP COAT AT ANDY'S MEN SHOP AT APPROXIMATELY

NOON MAY SIX LAST AND PAID FOR SAME WITH FIFT J 129..%

/
vetesn BILL. RAY IDENTIFIED BY WIFE OF OWNER OF STORE RCMP, TORO %’I% 3

Mohr

b grer-c

Comper TR ~THEN REQUESTED ANY INFORMATION RE CONTACT BY RAY OF CANADIAN

Callahan
Conrad

Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

B hw (5) n! d g 7 |
SEOJUN 171968, LENCIPHERED ca |

W e 19 JUpN 13 1968
- MEMPHIS (BY M“” VIA JELETYPE % S
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CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT, LONDON
RE: MURKIN |
CRIMINALS IN U.S. PRISONS WHILE INCARCERATED.

INQUIRIES ARE CONTINUING RE LAUNDRY MARKS AND OTHER
MATTERS. J

IN SUBSEQUENT TELCALL, RCMP, TORONTO, REQUESTED INFO
AS TO EXACT LOCATION OF LAUNDRY MARKS TO ASSIST IN INVESTI-

GATION. ADVISE.

RCMP, MONTREAL, BY TELEX THAT DATE ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:
ORIGINALS OF ALL DOCUMENTS CONCERNING BROWN SUIT PURCHASED
BY RAY UNDER NAME GALT OBTAINED FROM ENGLISH SCOTCH
WOOLEN COMPANY. SUIT ORDERED JULY TWENTYONE, LAST, WHILE
RAY RESIDED TWENTYFIVE EIGHTYNINE NOTRE DAME STREET, E. ,
MONTREAL. PAID BY CASH SAME DATE. SUIT MAILED TO RAY UNDER
NAME GALT SEPTEMBER NINE, LAST, TO TWENTYSIX ZERO EIGHT
HIGHLAND AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA; NO IDENT COULD BE
MADE OF RAY BY THIS FIRM.

REQUEST EXACT LOCATION OF MARK T. F. TWO THREE ZERO
SEVEN DASH TWO TWO ONE NINE IN ORDER THAT COMPLETE INVESTI-
GATION CAN BE MADE.

RE TIP TOP NUMBER THREE SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE. SUIT
PURCHASED JULY NINETEEN, LAST, UNDER NAME GALT, SAME

ADDRESS AS ABOVE. -jUNBRR SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE MEANS NOTHING
THIS POINT. REQUEST ng% mxzrrmn IN BLUE ON TAG WHICH SHOULD
READ N R FIVE FOUR TWO FOUR. CONFIRMATION THIS NUMBER WILL EN-
ABLE OBTAINING OF ALL ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS.
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